

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 8 August 2024 7 August 2027 10626631 0536402

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

I PO

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Alpha Assembly Solutions**

14 Tuas Avenue 10, Singapore 639138, Singapore

IATF USI: YNGS2N

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 00015752-001 Corporate Scheme Identifier: UQA00000654

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of paste flux, solder paste, sinter paste and sinter film

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Jun Runha

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00015752-001 10626631 0536402

LRQ/

LRQA

LRGA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location Activities

**Extended Manufacturing Site** 

**MacDermid Alpha Electronics Solutions** 

14 Joo Koon Crescent, Singapore 629014, Singapore

IATF USI: PXW5NN

IATF 16949:2016

Casting and laser cutting of sintered film.

**Remote Support Location** 

**MacDermid Enthone Advanced Electronics Solutions** 

1515 Apex Peakway, Suite 101, Apex, NC, 27502, United

States

IATF USI: 3A324A

IATF 16949:2016

Information technologies.

**Remote Support Location** 

**Alpha Assembly Solutions** 

140 Centennial Ave, Piscataway/NJ, NJ, 08854, United States

IATF USI: TZ4XK3

IATF 16949:2016

Product design, Process design, Testing.

**Remote Support Location** 

MACDERMID ALPHA ELECTRONICS SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

No 89/1, Industrial Suburb, 2nd Stage, Yeswanthpur, 560022,

Bangalore, India IATF USI: 6W2C6X IATF 16949:2016

Product design, Testing, Process design.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom